1

[Hate Crime Reward Fund]

lw 2 9/24 3

, _ _

5

4

6 7

8

10

11 12

13

14

1w 15

^{9/24}16

18

17

19

2021

22

23

24

25

Police Department

Resolution urging the Mayor to direct the District Attorney's Office to use the "Hate Crime Reward Fund" specifically to target those who perpetrate hate crimes against Arab Americans during this time of national crisis.

WHEREAS, The tragic events that have taken the lives of thousands in New York and Washington have in various parts of the country, provoked mindless acts of reprisal against those of Middle Eastern heritage; and

WHEREAS, Sadly some of those acts have occurred in our own city; and
WHEREAS, We hope the tolerance and understanding that define our community will
not become further victims of terror; and

WHEREAS, Now more than ever, individuals who commit hate crimes and try to turn us against one another must be stopped: therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the San Francisco Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby urges the mayor to direct the District Attorney's Office to use the "Hate Crime Reward Fund" specifically to target those who perpetrate hate crimes against Arab Americans during this time of national crisis.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011644

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Mayor to direct the Police Department to use the "Hate Crime Reward Fund" specifically to target those who perpetrate hate crimes against Arab Americans during this time of national crisis.

September 24, 2001 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED

September 24, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval File No. 011644

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on September 24, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 0 5 2001

Date Approved